505989380 03/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6036089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD TYRRELL	01/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED ANALYSIS LIMITED
Street Address:	THE COURTYARD, SHOREHAM ROAD
City:	UPPER BEEDING, STEYNING
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BN44 3TN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16651895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-7529

Email: robin@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMT 374US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN D. GATES
SIGNATURE:	/lan D. Gates/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Tyrrell_to_Advanced_Analysis_Limited_NMT374US#page1.tif

PATENT 505989380 REEL: 052249 FRAME: 0377



AGREEMENT/ASSIGNMENT DEED

- - (a) my normal duties or duties specifically assigned to me, and the circumstances thereof were such that an invention might reasonably have been expected to result from my carrying out those duties, or
 - (b) my duties and, because of the nature of those duties and my particular responsibilities arising from them, I had a special obligation to further the interests of the Employer,

and therefore belongs to the Employer for all purposes.

2147.00/C

- 2. For the avoidance of doubt I hereby assign to the Employer any right I may have to apply for and be granted a patent for the said invention in the United Kingdom, the United States of America and in any other country absolutely.
- 3. I will, at the expense of the Employer, execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be requested by the Employer for the purposes of applying for and obtaining patent or similar protection in respect of the said invention in any country in the world, in the name of the Employer or in such name as the Employer may direct, and of vesting the said patent or similar protection when obtained in the Employer absolutely. I declare that any such request by the Employer that involves the execution of any document purporting to transfer or assign any rights in the invention for the purpose of obtaining patent or similar protection in any country outside the United Kingdom will not constitute an acknowledgement by the Employer that any right in the invention belongs to me.

Signed and delivered as a deed this	2017 2017
By	
In the presence of:	
(Signature of witness)	
KATHAYCINE HAIGH (Full name of witness)	
Cocupation of witness)	
1, ROUENS THE COTTAGE(Address of witness)	
THE STREET BURY KHZO IPA	

PATENT REEL: 052249 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 03/27/2020